

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		04/23/2015 Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 1 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	Equal Opportunity Training	125	Hour	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00	
2	01285001P	Mobilization	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	125,600.00	125,600.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	9,680.00	9,680.00	
4	01554000P	Traffic Control	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	52,450.00	52,450.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
5	01557000*	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,140.00	35,140.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
6	01571002*	Check Dam (6 Inch Bag - Stone Fil	100	ft	3.56	356.00	4.05	405.00	21.00	2,100.00	
		led)									
7	015710030	Silt Fence	601	ft	1.70	1,021.70	1.45	871.45	2.10	1,262.10	
8	01571007*	Drop-Inlet Barrier Filter Insert	8	Each	100.00	800.00	70.05	560.40	105.00	840.00	
9	01571007P	Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	235	ft	7.02	1,649.70	7.05	1,656.75	8.00	1,880.00	
		r Roll									
10	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	26	1000 gal	70.00	1,820.00	62.95	1,636.70	150.00	3,900.00	
11	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	750.00	750.00	
12	018920030	Reconstruct Meter Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	829.00	2,487.00	400.00	1,200.00	
13	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	29	cu yd	30.00	870.00	55.20	1,600.80	50.00	1,450.00	
14	020560020	Granular Borrow	828	Ton	25.00	20,700.00	19.80	16,394.40	21.00	17,388.00	
15	020560060	Free Draining Granular Backfill (79	cu yd	73.77	5,827.83	43.35	3,424.65	50.00	3,950.00	
		Plan Quantity)									
16	020750010	Geotextiles - Separation	373	sq yd	1.17	436.41	5.70	2,126.10	1.00	373.00	
17	02221001*	Remove Retaining Wall	112	ft	100.00	11,200.00	59.15	6,624.80	10.00	1,120.00	
18	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	3	Each	474.54	1,423.62	357.00	1,071.00	500.00	1,500.00	
19	022210050	Remove Tree	7	Each	268.99	1,882.93	167.00	1,169.00	500.00	3,500.00	
20	022210080	Remove Fence	272	ft	1.11	301.92	4.60	1,251.20	5.00	1,360.00	
21	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	17	ft	11.02	187.34	25.85	439.45	25.00	425.00	
22	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1102	sq yd	5.78	6,369.56	7.40	8,154.80	9.00	9,918.00	
23	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	75	sq yd	10.33	774.75	10.35	776.25	9.00	675.00	
24	022210120	Remove Concrete Curb	643	ft	2.35	1,511.05	4.40	2,829.20	5.00	3,215.00	
25	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1792	ft	3.88	6,952.96	3.60	6,451.20	5.00	8,960.00	
26	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	834	sq yd	6.00	5,004.00	8.20	6,838.80	4.50	3,753.00	
27	02221199*	Remove Step	1	Each	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	
28	02221200*	Relocate Tree Grate and Frame	5	Each	100.00	500.00	272.00	1,360.00	150.00	750.00	
29	02221201*	Relocate Park Bench	2	Each	100.00	200.00	296.00	592.00	250.00	500.00	
30	02221202*	Relocate Trash Can	1	Each	50.00	50.00	137.00	137.00	150.00	150.00	
31	02221203*	Relocate Newspaper Vending Machin	1	Each	100.00	100.00	64.25	64.25	150.00	150.00	
		e									
32	02221204*	Remove Bus Shelter	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	558.00	558.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		04/23/2015 Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 2 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
33	02221205*	Remove Sign Foundation	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	899.00	899.00	500.00	500.00	
34	022310020	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	8,640.00	8,640.00	
35	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	617	cu yd	17.00	10,489.00	21.90	13,512.30	25.00	15,425.00	
36	02411002*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
37	02610138P	15 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, smooth	7	ft	100.00	700.00	87.50	612.50	80.00	560.00	
38	02610139P	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, smooth	12	ft	120.00	1,440.00	79.35	952.20	89.00	1,068.00	
39	02622002P	Underdrain 12 inch	305	ft	60.00	18,300.00	38.75	11,818.75	50.00	15,250.00	
40	026330060	5 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,180.00	2,180.00	2,235.00	2,235.00	
41	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	3	Each	2,920.13	8,760.39	1,860.00	5,580.00	2,922.00	8,766.00	
42	026330130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft to 7 ft Deep - CB 9	2	Each	3,545.45	7,090.90	2,360.00	4,720.00	3,168.00	6,336.00	
43	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	1	Each	710.52	710.52	535.00	535.00	886.00	886.00	
44	027210010	Untreated Base Course	794	Ton	25.00	19,850.00	25.00	19,850.00	42.00	33,348.00	
45	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	9286	sq yd	3.00	27,858.00	4.30	39,929.80	6.29	58,408.94	
46	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	825	Ton	90.00	74,250.00	106.00	87,450.00	111.00	91,575.00	
47	02765003P	Remove Pavement Marking Paint	5400	ft	0.75	4,050.00	0.35	1,890.00	0.31	1,674.00	
48	027650040	Remove Pavement Message	12	Each	50.00	600.00	73.80	885.60	65.50	786.00	
49	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	69	gal	30.00	2,070.00	22.60	1,559.40	33.50	2,311.50	
50	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	26	Each	143.68	3,735.68	219.00	5,694.00	213.00	5,538.00	
51	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	772	ft	6.43	4,963.96	6.70	5,172.40	6.35	4,902.20	
52	02771001P	Concrete Curb Type B4	34	ft	20.26	688.84	29.75	1,011.50	50.00	1,700.00	
53	02771002P	Concrete Curb Type B5	965	ft	15.00	14,475.00	13.10	12,641.50	20.00	19,300.00	
54	02771003P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1733	ft	15.00	25,995.00	19.25	33,360.25	21.00	36,393.00	
55	02771004P	Modified Concrete Curb Type B4	88	ft	50.00	4,400.00	47.20	4,153.60	30.00	2,640.00	
56	02771005P	Modified Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	7	ft	35.00	245.00	26.40	184.80	25.00	175.00	
57	02771006P	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch Thick	703	sq ft	8.00	5,624.00	5.20	3,655.60	7.00	4,921.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		04/23/2015	
Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)									Page 3 of 8 Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	02771007P	8 Inch Curb	135	ft	42.50	5,737.50	21.65	2,922.75	20.00	2,700.00
59	02771008P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,870.00	7,480.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
60	027710100	Plowable End Section	4	Each	700.00	2,800.00	599.00	2,396.00	250.00	1,000.00
61	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	6756	sq ft	5.00	33,780.00	4.85	32,766.60	4.60	31,077.60
62	027760030	Concrete Flatwork 4 inch thick	1808	sq ft	5.00	9,040.00	5.45	9,853.60	5.00	9,040.00
63	027760040	Concrete Flatwork 6 inch thick	60	sq ft	7.00	420.00	7.10	426.00	10.00	600.00
64	028210042	Chain Link Fence, Type I with Bar	287	ft	30.00	8,610.00	23.15	6,644.05	28.50	8,179.50
b Wire Arm										
Subtotal						547,623.56		620,137.40		632,934.84
20 - STRUCTURES R-761										
65	02229000*	Temporary Retaining Wall	1	Lump	36,990.00	36,990.00	37,110.00	37,110.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
66	02831002*	MSE Wall R-761(Est. Lump Qty: 19	1	Lump	104,830.00	104,830.00	63,110.00	63,110.00	65,780.00	65,780.00
06 sq ft)										
Subtotal						141,820.00		100,220.00		95,780.00
30 - LANDSCAPING										
67	02075004P	Geotextiles - Weed Barrier	5237	sq ft	1.00	5,237.00	0.35	1,832.95	0.74	3,875.38
68	02221206*	Install Tree Well	5	Each	300.00	1,500.00	555.00	2,775.00	840.00	4,200.00
69	02813000*	Pressurized Irrigation System	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	23,100.00	23,100.00
70	02813001*	Root Watering System	18	Each	50.00	900.00	87.10	1,567.80	105.00	1,890.00
71	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	37	sq yd	5.39	199.43	19.65	727.05	20.00	740.00
72	029220060	Turf Sod	332	sq ft	0.63	209.16	0.80	265.60	1.05	348.60
73	02932008D	Plant - 3 inch Caliper	6	Each	300.00	1,800.00	350.00	2,100.00	630.00	3,780.00
74	02934000*	Cobble Rock	582	sq yd	50.00	29,100.00	26.40	15,364.80	37.00	21,534.00
Subtotal						40,445.59		28,683.20		59,467.98
40 - SIGNING										
75	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	4	Each	123.69	494.76	75.00	300.00	66.00	264.00
76	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	112.58	225.16	84.60	169.20	79.00	158.00
77	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	2	Each	88.67	177.34	81.40	162.80	77.00	154.00
ch										
78	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	1	Each	125.02	125.02	115.00	115.00	105.00	105.00
ch										
79	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	1	Each	125.02	125.02	134.00	134.00	112.00	112.00
ch										
80	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	4	Each	88.59	354.36	110.00	440.00	53.00	212.00
eet										
81	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	4	Each	173.29	693.16	118.00	472.00	53.00	212.00
Feet										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		04/23/2015 Bidder:		Page 4 of 8
Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)							ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
82	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	7	Each	183.73	1,286.11	102.00	714.00	88.00	616.00	
		e (B1)									
83	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	334.30	668.60	348.00	696.00	238.00	476.00	
84	028910355	Sign Post P1	9	Each	73.91	665.19	83.00	747.00	248.00	2,232.00	
		Subtotal				4,814.72		3,950.00		4,541.00	
50 - SIGNALS											
85	02892001D	Traffic Signal System 4500 South	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	84,250.00	84,250.00	87,334.00	87,334.00	
		& Main St									
		Subtotal				100,000.00		84,250.00		87,334.00	
60 - LIGHTING											
86	16525001D	Highway Lighting System	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	22,620.00	22,620.00	23,100.00	23,100.00	
		Subtotal				40,000.00		22,620.00		23,100.00	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
87	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Cal d	75 Cal d	90,000.00	80 Cal d	96,000.00	80 Cal d	96,000.00	
		Subtotal				90,000.00		96,000.00		96,000.00	
A(Contract Amount):						874,703.87		859,860.60		903,157.82	
Innovative Contracting:						90,000		96,000		96,000	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						964,703.87		955,860.60		999,157.82	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								98.30 %		103.25 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/23/2015	Page 5 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	00830001U	Equal Opportunity Training	125	Hour	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00		
2	01285001P	Mobilization	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	212,400.00	212,400.00		
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,170.00	4,170.00		
4	01554000P	Traffic Control	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	29,100.00	29,100.00		
5	01557000*	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	72,300.00	72,300.00		
6	01571002*	Check Dam (6 Inch Bag - Stone Fil	100	ft	3.56	356.00	22.50	2,250.00		
		led)								
7	015710030	Silt Fence	601	ft	1.70	1,021.70	2.20	1,322.20		
8	01571007*	Drop-Inlet Barrier Filter Insert	8	Each	100.00	800.00	112.00	896.00		
9	01571007P	Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	235	ft	7.02	1,649.70	7.80	1,833.00		
		r Roll								
10	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	26	1000 gal	70.00	1,820.00	182.00	4,732.00		
11	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,410.00	2,410.00		
12	018920030	Reconstruct Meter Box	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	733.00	2,199.00		
13	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	29	cu yd	30.00	870.00	70.00	2,030.00		
14	020560020	Granular Borrow	828	Ton	25.00	20,700.00	26.00	21,528.00		
15	020560060	Free Draining Granular Backfill (79	cu yd	73.77	5,827.83	46.00	3,634.00		
		Plan Quantity)								
16	020750010	Geotextiles - Separation	373	sq yd	1.17	436.41	4.30	1,603.90		
17	02221001*	Remove Retaining Wall	112	ft	100.00	11,200.00	52.00	5,824.00		
18	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	3	Each	474.54	1,423.62	836.00	2,508.00		
19	022210050	Remove Tree	7	Each	268.99	1,882.93	663.00	4,641.00		
20	022210080	Remove Fence	272	ft	1.11	301.92	4.70	1,278.40		
21	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	17	ft	11.02	187.34	109.00	1,853.00		
22	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1102	sq yd	5.78	6,369.56	7.20	7,934.40		
23	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	75	sq yd	10.33	774.75	23.00	1,725.00		
24	022210120	Remove Concrete Curb	643	ft	2.35	1,511.05	9.70	6,237.10		
25	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1792	ft	3.88	6,952.96	9.80	17,561.60		
26	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	834	sq yd	6.00	5,004.00	5.90	4,920.60		
27	02221199*	Remove Step	1	Each	300.00	300.00	1,130.00	1,130.00		
28	02221200*	Relocate Tree Grate and Frame	5	Each	100.00	500.00	326.00	1,630.00		
29	02221201*	Relocate Park Bench	2	Each	100.00	200.00	579.00	1,158.00		
30	02221202*	Relocate Trash Can	1	Each	50.00	50.00	505.00	505.00		
31	02221203*	Relocate Newspaper Vending Machin	1	Each	100.00	100.00	505.00	505.00		
		e								
32	02221204*	Remove Bus Shelter	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,010.00	1,010.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/23/2015	Page 6 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	02221205*	Remove Sign Foundation	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,920.00	2,920.00		
34	022310020	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,480.00	3,480.00		
35	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	617	cu yd	17.00	10,489.00	23.50	14,499.50		
36	02411002*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,530.00	2,530.00		
37	02610138P	15 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, smooth	7	ft	100.00	700.00	137.00	959.00		
38	02610139P	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, smooth	12	ft	120.00	1,440.00	123.00	1,476.00		
39	02622002P	Underdrain 12 inch	305	ft	60.00	18,300.00	40.50	12,352.50		
40	026330060	5 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,640.00	2,640.00		
41	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	3	Each	2,920.13	8,760.39	3,380.00	10,140.00		
42	026330130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft to 7 ft Deep - CB 9	2	Each	3,545.45	7,090.90	9,660.00	19,320.00		
43	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	1	Each	710.52	710.52	688.00	688.00		
44	027210010	Untreated Base Course	794	Ton	25.00	19,850.00	27.00	21,438.00		
45	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	9286	sq yd	3.00	27,858.00	5.00	46,430.00		
46	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	825	Ton	90.00	74,250.00	114.00	94,050.00		
47	02765003P	Remove Pavement Marking Paint	5400	ft	0.75	4,050.00	0.30	1,620.00		
48	027650040	Remove Pavement Message	12	Each	50.00	600.00	69.50	834.00		
49	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	69	gal	30.00	2,070.00	35.50	2,449.50		
50	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	26	Each	143.68	3,735.68	226.00	5,876.00		
51	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	772	ft	6.43	4,963.96	6.60	5,095.20		
52	02771001P	Concrete Curb Type B4	34	ft	20.26	688.84	45.00	1,530.00		
53	02771002P	Concrete Curb Type B5	965	ft	15.00	14,475.00	24.00	23,160.00		
54	02771003P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1733	ft	15.00	25,995.00	27.00	46,791.00		
55	02771004P	Modified Concrete Curb Type B4	88	ft	50.00	4,400.00	126.00	11,088.00		
56	02771005P	Modified Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	7	ft	35.00	245.00	76.00	532.00		
57	02771006P	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch Thick	703	sq ft	8.00	5,624.00	7.70	5,413.10		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/23/2015	Page 7 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	02771007P	8 Inch Curb	135	ft	42.50	5,737.50	18.50	2,497.50		
59	02771008P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,870.00	7,480.00		
60	027710100	Plowable End Section	4	Each	700.00	2,800.00	513.00	2,052.00		
61	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	6756	sq ft	5.00	33,780.00	4.50	30,402.00		
62	027760030	Concrete Flatwork 4 inch thick	1808	sq ft	5.00	9,040.00	4.50	8,136.00		
63	027760040	Concrete Flatwork 6 inch thick	60	sq ft	7.00	420.00	7.70	462.00		
64	028210042	Chain Link Fence, Type I with Bar	287	ft	30.00	8,610.00	29.00	8,323.00		
		b Wire Arm								
Subtotal						547,623.56		820,743.50		
20 - STRUCTURES R-761										
65	02229000*	Temporary Retaining Wall	1	Lump	36,990.00	36,990.00	15,200.00	15,200.00		
66	02831002*	MSE Wall R-761(Est. Lump Qty: 19	1	Lump	104,830.00	104,830.00	97,600.00	97,600.00		
		06 sq ft)								
Subtotal						141,820.00		112,800.00		
30 - LANDSCAPING										
67	02075004P	Geotextiles - Weed Barrier	5237	sq ft	1.00	5,237.00	0.80	4,189.60		
68	02221206*	Install Tree Well	5	Each	300.00	1,500.00	892.00	4,460.00		
69	02813000*	Pressurized Irrigation System	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	16,700.00	16,700.00		
70	02813001*	Root Watering System	18	Each	50.00	900.00	112.00	2,016.00		
71	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	37	sq yd	5.39	199.43	16.50	610.50		
72	029220060	Turf Sod	332	sq ft	0.63	209.16	1.10	365.20		
73	02932008D	Plant - 3 inch Caliper	6	Each	300.00	1,800.00	669.00	4,014.00		
74	02934000*	Cobble Rock	582	sq yd	50.00	29,100.00	39.00	22,698.00		
Subtotal						40,445.59		55,053.30		
40 - SIGNING										
75	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	4	Each	123.69	494.76	162.00	648.00		
76	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	112.58	225.16	162.00	324.00		
77	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	2	Each	88.67	177.34	162.00	324.00		
		ch								
78	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	1	Each	125.02	125.02	223.00	223.00		
		ch								
79	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	1	Each	125.02	125.02	223.00	223.00		
		ch								
80	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	4	Each	88.59	354.36	112.00	448.00		
		eet								
81	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	4	Each	173.29	693.16	223.00	892.00		
		Feet								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(62)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 3.27 - 3.45 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/23/2015	Page 8 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
82	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	7	Each	183.73	1,286.11	223.00	1,561.00		
		e (B1)								
83	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	334.30	668.60	725.00	1,450.00		
84	028910355	Sign Post P1	9	Each	73.91	665.19	195.00	1,755.00		
		Subtotal				4,814.72		7,848.00		
		50 - SIGNALS								
85	02892001D	Traffic Signal System 4500 South	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	92,800.00	92,800.00		
		& Main St								
		Subtotal				100,000.00		92,800.00		
		60 - LIGHTING								
86	16525001D	Highway Lighting System	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	42,200.00	42,200.00		
		Subtotal				40,000.00		42,200.00		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
87	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Cal d	75 Cal d	90,000.00	85 Cal d	102,000.00		
		Subtotal				90,000.00		102,000.00		
A(Contract Amount):						874,703.87		1,131,444.80		
Innovative Contracting:						90,000		102,000		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						964,703.87		1,233,444.80		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								129.35 %		